

Selfridges Selection Cartwright & Butler Sweet Treats Hamper

Includes: Cartwright & Butler Triple chocolate chunk biscuits 200g, Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies 200g, Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolate Fudge 175g, Cartwright & Butler Tiramisu Almonds 170g, Cartwright & Butler Drinking Chocolate 150g, medium box with ribbon

Cartwright & Butler Triple Choc Chunk Biscuits 200g

Ingredients

Flour (**wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, salted butter (20%) (**milk**), white chocolate chunks (7%) (sugar, full cream **milk** powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), melted dark chocolate (7%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous **milk** fat, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), **milk** chocolate chunks (5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), plain chocolate chips (5%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), cocoa powder, partially inverted refiners syrup, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarians and Vegetarians

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk chocolate chunks contains: cocoa solids 29% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Melted dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum

Chocolate % Information - White Chocolate

White chocolate chunks contains: milk solids 24%, cocoa solids 23% minimum

Plain chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2174 per 100g

Energy - kcal 519 per 100g

Fat (g) 27 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 61 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 41 per 100g

Fibre (g) 3 per 100g

Protein (g) 5.1 per 100g

Salt (g) 0.7 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies 200g**Ingredients**

Milk chocolate (43%): sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (**milk**), butter (**milk**), oil, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring: vanillin; sugar, **wheat** flour, vegetable oil, whey powder (**milk**), cocoa powder (3 %), skimmed **milk** powder, Dried Whole **Egg**, Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; salt, Raising Agent: sodium bicarbonate; Flavouring

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain traces of nuts

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2248 per 100g

Energy - kcal 534 per 100g

Fat (g) 30 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.5 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 62 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.5 per 100g

Fibre (g) 5.8 per 100g

Protein (g) 5 per 100g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolate Fudge 175g**Ingredients**

Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1800 per 100g / 1800 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 427 per 100g / 427 Per Portion
Fat (g) 11 per 100g / 11.0 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 7 per 100g / 7.0 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 80 per 100g / 80.0 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72 per 100g / 72.0 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion
Protein (g) 2.6 per 100g / 2.6 Per Portion
Salt (g) 0.2 per 100g / 0.20 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Tiramisu Almonds 150g

Ingredients

Almonds (nuts) (35.5%), White Chocolate (31.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Plain Chocolate (31.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic, Zein)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2337 per 100g / 2337 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 561 per 100g / 561 Per Portion

Fat (g) 44.5 per 100g / 44.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.3 per 100g / 16.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 36.1 per 100g / 36.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 29.7 per 100g / 29.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.4 per 100g / 8.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) 3.6 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Drinking Chocolate 170g

Ingredients

Milk chocolate (cocoa liquor, sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), vanilla extract), **milk** chocolate paget (sugar, cocoa liquor ,cocoa butter , whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring). glazing agents (gum arabic, sucrose, glucose syrup, vegetable oil, citric acid, sorbic acid). May contain **nuts** and **peanuts**

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20% min Cocoa Solids 30% min

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1413 per 100g / 1413 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 414 per 100g / 414 Per Portion

Fat (g) 23.8 per 100g / 23.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15.3 per 100g / 15.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 45.9 per 100g / 45.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 42.3 per 100g / 42.3 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.6 per 100g / 1.6 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.7 per 100g / 4.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.13 per 100g / 0.13 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom